
Logan County 
 
      
State Building Inspector:  James Jackson 
Email Address:    james.jackson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-853-5638 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Rodney Farrar 
E-mail Address:    rodney.farrar@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-404-5327 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Jerry Skinner 
E-mail Address:    jerry.skinner@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-899-1254 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Terrill Snodgrass Larry Blacklock 
Phone Number:    270-543-2747  270-256-7404 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jim Morris 
E-mail Address:    james.morris2@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-999-8241 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Tony Crain   
E-mail Address:    Anthony.crain@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-382-0366 
   
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Anthony Mattingly 
E-mail Address:    Anthony.mattingly@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-282-1123 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday and Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. CST) 
Office Phone Number:   270-498-1863 
 
Office Address:    Logan County Health Department 
                           151 South Franklin 
                           Russellville, KY 42276 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Roy Litterall 
Office Phone Number:   270-726-8341 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address:    dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-363-9056 
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